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SNOHOMISH COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD 

8915 Cathcart Way 

Snohomish, WA  98296 
 
Geraldine Saw –  Coordinator 
Office Phone       (425) 388-7548 
Cell Phone          (425) 238-0367      FAX # (425) 388-7149         
E Mail      geraldine.saw@snoco.org 
 

WEED BOARD MEMBERS 
 

  
 

Other phone numbers and contacts: 
 
Shane Frolich 
Road Maintenance Supervisor  
Snohomish County Road Maintenance 
(425) 388-7543 
8915 Cathcart Way 
Snohomish, WA  98296   
Shane.frolich@snoco.org 

 

 
Mary Fee 
Executive Secretary 
WA State Noxious Weed Control Board 
P.O. Box 42560 
Olympia, WA 98504 
360-902-2053 (office)  
360-561-4428 (cell) 

Member Telephone 

Number 

    District     Term      

   Number  

   Date Appointed 

/ Re-appointed 

  Term   

   Expires 

      

OPEN  1            
   
 

 
 

OPEN      

Joshua C. Misenar 
20110 Crystal Springs Drive 
Granite Falls, WA 98252 
JMisenar@spi-ind.com 

(360) 957-0465 3 1  
09/11/2019 

 
12/31/2023 

Lea Anne Burke 
112 Long St  
Snohomish, WA 98290 
lburke@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 
lea.anne.burke@comcast.net 
 

(425) 328-0850 

 

4 1 10/01/2018 
 

12/31/2022 

OPEN      

Kevin W. Zobrist 
Washington State University 
600 128th St SE 
Everett, WA 98208-6353 
kevin.zobrist@wsu.edu 

425-357-6017 Ex-officio 
member 
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MFee@agr.wa.gov 


